
Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution # 84-18, 144-18

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

02017.2019

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

Fund

Water and Sewer5400.720.5700-5815.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0159
Legistar File ID

4/2/2019
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Staff recommends approval of a one year extension of the contract with Insituform Technologies, Inc., as amended 
by Res. 144-18, in an amount not to exceed $528,693.55 for City of Fayetteville sewer rehabilitation in 2019 using 
cured-in-place sanitary sewer linings, and approval of a contract amendment to exchange the professional 
engineering endorsement to new city staff.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Tim Nyander WATER SEWER (720)

Division / Department

3/7/2019

Submitted Date

Yes

5,120,295.89$                    

528,693.55$                       

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

6,697,849.00$                    

1,577,553.11$                    

Yes

No -$                                      

4,591,602.34$                    



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF APRIL 2, 2019 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
  
FROM: Tim Nyander, Utilities Director 
 
DATE: March 11, 2019 
 
SUBJECT: Insituform Technologies - Contract Renewal and Contract Amendment 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends approval of a one-year extension of the contract with Insituform 
Technologies, Inc., as amended by Res. 144-18, in an amount not to exceed $528,693.55 for 
City of Fayetteville sewer rehabilitation in 2019 using cured-in-place sanitary sewer linings, and 
approval of a contract amendment to exchange the professional engineering endorsement to 
new city staff.  
 
BACKGROUND: 
On March 7, 2018, the City of Fayetteville accepted sealed competitive bids for sanitary sewer 
main line and service lateral lining services. Insituform Technologies, Inc. submitted the lowest 
successful bid proposal (see attached Resolution 84-18, Bid #18-22). The bid schedule includes 
specific unit pricing for various items of work, with the sanitary sewer rehabilitation program then 
using the same pricing to complete the annual rehabilitation program. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
The direct contracting with Insituform Technologies, Inc. allows the City of Fayetteville to 
execute its sanitary sewer rehabilitation program effectively and efficiently. Pipes being repaired 
with liners under this contract are either identified by the City through normal maintenance 
operations or by consultants executing Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Studies (such as the Smoke 
Testing Program). Engineering and administrative costs are held to a bare minimum as these 
services are handled by city staff. This work is an integral part of the City’s ongoing program to 
maintain its sewer system in the most long-term yet cost effective fashion, with cured-in-place 
linings being by far the lowest cost strategy for applications where it is appropriate. This will be 
the 2nd year of a 5-year renewable contract with Insituform. 
 
The approval of the one-year contract extension is recommended, as amended by Resolution 
144-18, in the amount not to exceed $528,693.55 for City of Fayetteville sewer rehabilitation in 
2019 using cured-in-place sanitary sewer linings. Due to the retirement of previous city 
personnel, Staff also recommends the approval of a contract amendment to replace the 
contract’s current professional engineering endorsement with that of the new utilities engineer 
for the City of Fayetteville. 
 



 

2 
 

 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Funds are available in the Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation project. 
 
Attachments: 
Amendment No. 1 
Resolution 84-18, Bid #18-22 
Resolution 144-18 
 
 






























































































































	Insituform SRF
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

	Insituform CC Memo
	Amendment No. 1 Signed
	84-18 Bid #18-22 Insituform Technologies, LLC.
	144-18 Insituform Technologies, LLC Change Order No. 1

